ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 137

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 137.

Amend Senate Bill No. 137 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 19 and substitute: "(16) 7091 DHE COORD OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS (16.1) HE COORD OF FINANCIAL AID	1 1	\$65, 724 \$65, 724	\$67, 432 \$67, 432″
AND			
Page 2, line 31, delete "36" and substitute "37"			
AND			
Page 3, line 15, delete "1,812,915 1,860,043" a 1,927,475"	nd sub	stitute "1,	878, 639
AND			
Page 3, line 17, delete "415,640 424,370" and s	ubstit	ute "432,72	28 441, 902"
AND			
Page 3, delete line 26 and substitute: "(O6) ACCREDITATION/EVALUATION (O7) FINANCIAL AID WEBSITE-PROF. FEES	25, 00 20, 00		

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "2,867,631 2,923,489" and substitute "2,970,443 3, 028, 453"

.JKD101* *

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and ______ By: Senators Mahony, Argue, Brown, D. Malone, Riggs Representatives Broadway, Cook, C. Johnson, Ledbetter JKD/JKD **JKD101**